

HS 10/1 F1 + CB 10/8

Date: Sep 11, 2024
MinuteTraq (IQM2) ID #: 24-2572

Purchase Order #: 7187	Original Pur Order Date:	rchase Jul 1, 2024	Change Order #: 1	Department: Community Services	
Vendor Name: CARAHS	OFT TECHNOLOGY CORPO	DRATION	Vendor #: 12819	Dept Contact: Gina Strafford	
for Change			iser licenses to be acquire , Activity RETROFITS24 for		2,630.90 increase)
		IN ACCORDANCE	WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9		
(A) Were not reasona	ably foreseeable at the tim	e the contract was si	gned.		
(B) The change is ger	mane to the original cont	ract as signed.			
(C) Is in the best inte	rest for the County of DuP	age and authorized b	oy law.		
		INCREAS	E/DECREASE		
A Starting contract value					\$26,420.00
B Net \$ change for previous Change Orders					\$0.00
C Current contract amount (A + B)					\$26,420.00
D Amount of this Change Order					\$2,630.90
E New contract amount (C + D)					\$29,050.90
F Percent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C)					9.96%
G Cumulative percent of all Change Orders (B+D/A); (60% maximum on construction contracts)					9.96%
		DECISION MEN	MO NOT REQUIRED		
Change budget code Increase/Decrease q Price shows: Decrease remaining and close contract	uantity from:sh encumbrance Inc	ould be: t crease encumbrance d close contract	to:o:		nbrance
		DECISION N	IEMO REQUIRED		
Increase (greater tha	n 29 days) contract expira	tion from:	to:		
	, or ≥ 10%, of current cont	ract amount Fur	nding Source		
OTHER - explain belo					
NE	6166	Sep 11, 2024	GS		Sep 19, 2024
Prepared By (Initials)	Phone Ext	Date	Recommended for Appro	oval (Initials) Phone Ext	Date
		REVIEWED E	BY (Initials Only)		
					0/2/1/2/
Buyer		Date	Procurement Officer		
Chief Financial Officer (Decision Memos Over \$	25,000)	Date	Chairman's Office (Decision Memos Over S	\$25,000)	Date